 Document
Page:   2 / 24
2.   RECORD OF REVISION
Rev Date  Item Page Comment
B JUL/15/99 5 5 1. Change: Input Voltage VIH,VIL Data.
2. 2. Add Data for IEE Current.
C 14/APR/03 4.3,11.2.3,
11.3 5,19-20
1.ADD Electronic Static Discharge um rating.
2.Change: 11.2.3 Inspection Parameters.
3.Add:11.3 Sampling Condition.
  13 21 New model numbering system update
from old P/N# GM24642SLYT-J2
 Document
Page:   3 / 24
3.  GENERAL  SPECIFICATION
Display Format : 240 (W) × 64 (H)     dots
Dots Size : 0.49 (W) × 0.49 (H)      mm
View Area : 135.0 (W) × 40.0 (H)      mm
General Dimensions : 180 (W) × 65 (H) × 16 (T) mm Max.
Weight : 250 g max.
V   LCD Type :
STN Gray
STN Yellow
FSTN
 V Polarizer mode :
Reflective
Transflective
Transmissive
Negative
 V  View Angle :
6 O’clock
12 O’clock
Others
V   Backlight :
LED
EL
CCFL
V   Backlight Color :
Yellow green
Amber
Blue Green
White
Others
Controller / Driver : T6963C
V Normal  Wide Temperature
 Operating 0 to 50°C  Operating -20 to 70°C
Temperature Range :
 Storage -20 to 70°C  Storage -30 to 80°C
Remark:
 Document
Page:   4 / 24
4. ABSOLUTE UM RATINGS
4.1 ELECTRICAL ABSOLUTE UM RATINGS
VSS= 0V,  Ta = 25°C
Item Symbol Min. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage
(Logic) VDD-VSS 0 7 V
Supply Voltage
(LCD Driver) VDD-VO 0 19 V
Input Voltage VI VSS  VDD  V
Operating Temperature TOP 0 50 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -20 70 °C
4.2 ENVIRONMENTAL ABSOLUTE UM RATINGS
Operating Storage
Item
(Min.) Max.) (Min.) (Max.)
Comment
Ambient Temp 0 50 -20 70 Note (1)
Humidity Note (2) Note(2) Without Condensation
Vibration -- 4.9M/S2 -- 19.6M/S  Direction
Shock -- 29.4M/S2 -- 490M/S  Direction
 Note(1)  Ta  =  0°C :  50Hr Max.
 Note(2)  Ta  ≤ 40°C :  90% RH Max.
         Ta  ≥ 40°C :  Absolute humidity must be lower than the humidity
                      of 90% RH at 40°C.
 Document
Page:   5 / 24
4.3 Electronic Static Discharge um rating
       ESD test method : IEC1000-4-2
 Item Description